(“SEBI Listing Regulations”), as amended from time to time, the consent of the members of 

the Company be and is hereby accorded to the Board of Directors of the Company (“Board”), 

for absorbing assets and liabilities of Whitehills Interior Limited (subsidiary and related party 

of the Company) and for issue of 3,77,30,000 (Three Crore Seventy Seven Lakhs Thirty 

Thousand) equity shares of INR 2 (Two) each, fully paid up, to the shareholders of Whitehills 

Interior Limited, which includes the Promoters of the Company being related party, pursuant 

to the Scheme of Amalgamation (Merger by Absorption) between Whitehills Interior Limited